DOCK AND
SHIP TO SHIP HOSE
2
HO
SE
Dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
ALFAGOMMA // APPLICATIONS

This is to certify:
That the Bulk Loading Hoses with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
60GAA
Manufactured by
ALFAGOMMA INDUSTRIAL S.p.A.
S.Atto TE, Italy
is found to comply with
EN 1765:2004
Application :
Products are not approved to be installed in DNV class vessels.
Temperature range: -20°C to 82°C
Max. working press.: 15 bar
Sizes:
Nominal bores: 100, 150, 200, 250, 300 mm
This Certificate is valid until 2019-09-15.
Issued at Høvik  on 2015-09-29
DNV GL local station: Milan
Approval Engineer: Adel Samiei
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Examination Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Signing Date: 29.09.2015Location: DNV GL Høvik, NorwayDigitally Signed By: Marveng, Marianne Spæren
Form code: TE 1471a Revision: 2015-05
Page 1 of 4
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
Certificate No: TAP000003D Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the LNG/LPG Loading hoses
with type designation(s) 60JAA
Manufactured by
ALFAGOMMA INDUSTRIAL S.p.A.  S.Atto TE, Italy
is found to comply with EN 1762:2003
Application :
Products are not approved to be installed in DNV class vessels.
Temperature range: -30°C to +70°C Max. working press.: 25 bar Sizes:
Nominal bore: 100, 150, 200, 250 & 300 mm
This Certificate is valid until 2019-09-15.
Issued at Høvik  on 2015-09-29
DNV GL local station: Milan
Approval Engineer: Adel Samiei
for DNV GL
 Marianne Spæren Marveng  Head of Section
                                                This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Examination Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Signing Date: 29.09.2015
Location: DNV GL Høvik, Norway
Digitally Signed By: Marveng, Marianne Spæren
BUILT-IN SAFE LINING DESIGN
This unique SAFE LINING DESIGN hose is available
with built-in fittings.
These  metal fittings are incorporated into the SAFE
LINING construction during manufacture so as to
maintain maximum holding power of the complete
assembly.
The Safe Lining Design takes effect when the main
lining suffers cuts, tearing or the occurrence of ageing.
4
HO
SE
Dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
// 60DAA Fuel-oil S&D 10 bar (150 psi)
EN 1765/S10
Tube: black NBR.
Reinforcement: high tensile textile cords with embedded steel helix wire.
Cover: black CR- abrasion, ozone, sea water and hydrocarbon resistant.
Application: crude oil and liquid petroleum products suction and
delivery to/from tankers and bunkering vessels.
Max 55% aromatic content resistance. Electrically continuous
(discontinuous on request).
Also available: 60EAA 100% aromatic content • 60FAA biofuel.
Safety factor: 4:1
Constant operation: -20 °C +82 °C (-4 °F +180 °F)
Diameters: From 4" to 12"
Built-in steel nipples with fixed or swivel flanges.
Fuel-oil delivery 10 bar (150 psi)
EN 1765/L10
Tube: black NBR.
Reinforcement: high tensile textile cords.
Cover: black CR- abrasion, ozone, sea water and hydrocarbon resistant.
Application: crude oil and liquid petroleum products delivery to/from
tankers and bunkering vessels. Max 55% aromatic content resistance.
Electrically continuous (discontinuous on request).
Safety factor: 4:1
Also available: 64BAA 100% aromatic content • 64CAA biofuel.
Constant operation: -20 °C +82 °C (-4 °F +180 °F)
Diameters: From 4" to 12"
Built-in steel nipples with fixed or swivel flanges.
// 64AAA
HOSE // DOCK
// 60NAA Fuel-oil S&D 15 bar (225 psi)
EN 1765/S15
Tube: black NBR.
Reinforcement: high tensile textile cords with embedded steel helix wire.